1.SHAPE AND SIZE (mm)
2. SPECIFICATION
2.1 Dimension and Inductance tolerance
DIMENSION CODE
(EIA CODE)
AVAILABLE
INDUCTANCE RATINGS NORMAL
TOLERANCE

Q(Typical)
Frequency(MHz)
SRF
Self-Resonance
Frequency
RDC
DC-Resistance
Rated
Current
Packing
Amount of
7” reel Ordering Code
(nH)
Tolerance
Min (MHz) 100 500 800 (MHz) min. (Ω) max. (mA) max. Pcs.
BCCLH-2012E1-1N5         1.5 S 10 100 21 56 61 4000 0.10 300
BCCLH-2012E1-1N8         1.8 S 10 100 19 49 55 4000 0.10 300
BCCLH-2012E1-2N2         2.2 S 10 100 19 47 54 4000 0.10 300
BCCLH-2012E1-2N7         2.7 S 12 100 19 50 56 4000 0.10 300
BCCLH-2012E1-3N3 3.3 S, K 12 100 16 42 49 4000 0.13 300
BCCLH-2012E1-3N9 3.9 S, K 12 100 18 46 54 4000 0.15 300
BCCLH-2012E1-4N7 4.7 S, K 12 100 18 46 55 3500 0.20 300
BCCLH-2012E1-5N6 5.6 S, K 15 100 20 51 60 3200 0.23 300
BCCLH-2012E1-6N8 6.8 J, K 15 100 21 52 63 2800 0.25 300
BCCLH-2012E1-8N2 8.2 J, K 15 100 21 54 63 2400 0.28 300
BCCLH-2012E1-10N 10 J, K 15 100 21 51 60 2100 0.30 300
BCCLH-2012E1-12N 12 J, K 15 100 21 52 60 1900 0.35 300
BCCLH-2012E1-15N 15 J, K 15 100 22 55 63 1600 0.40 300
BCCLH-2012E1-18N 18 J, K 15 100 24 57 63 1500 0.45 300
BCCLH-2012E1-22N 22 J, K 18 100 23 55 60 1400 0.50 300
BCCLH-2012E1-27N 27 J, K 18 100 23 54 59 1300 0.55 300
BCCLH-2012E1-33N 33 J, K 18 100 24 54 56 1200 0.60 300
BCCLH-2012E1-39N 39 J, K 18 100 23 50 47 1000 0.65 300
BCCLH-2012E1-47N 47 J, K 18 100 23 49 43 900 0.70 300
BCCLH-2012E1-56N 56 J, K 18 100 23 48 39 800 0.75 300
BCCLH-2012E1-68N 68 J, K 18 100 25 45 30 700 0.80 300
BCCLH-2012E1-82N 82 J, K 18 100 24 42 - 600 0.90 300
BCCLH-2012E1-R10 100 J, K 18 100 23 38 - 600 0.90 300
BCCLH-2012E1-R12 120 J, K 13 50 22 31 - 500 0.95 300
BCCLH-2012E1-R15 150 J, K 13 50 22 26 - 500 1.00 300
BCCLH-2012E1-R18 180 J, K 13 50 23 20 - 400 1.10 300
BCCLH-2012E1-R22 220 J, K 12 50 21 - - 350 1.20 300
BCCLH-2012E1-R27 270 J, K 12 50 20 - - 300 1.30 300
BCCLH-2012E1-R33 330 J, K 12 50 22 -  250 1.40 300
BCCLH-2012E1-R39 390 J, K 10 50 17 - - 250 1.40 300
4000
Specification For Approval AXIS POWER 經軸電子
BCCLH-2012E1  series
3. TESTING CONDITION AND REQUIREMENTS
Item Test Condition Requirements
Inductance
a. Temperature: 25+/- 1℃